TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM355302

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment previously recorded on Reel 004680 Frame 0913. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the attached documents to be true and accurate.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
Goodine to be the distance		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHARMANT INC.		11/22/2011	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHRISTIAN ROTH	
Street Address:	17 Boulevard de Suisse,	
City:	Monte Carlo	
State/Country:	MONACO	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1522465	CHRISTIAN ROTH
Registration Number:	1522218	CHRISTIAN ROTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123101659

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 626 4557

Email: nyctrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa W. Rosaya Address Line 1: 452 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10048278/56294783-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa W. Rosaya
SIGNATURE:	/LWR/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corrective Assignment #page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment #page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0296

900209832 12/16/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charmant Kabushiki Kaisha		11/22/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Christian Roth
Street Address:	17 Boulevard de Suisse
City:	Monte Carlo
State/Country:	MONACO
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1522218	CHRISTIAN ROTH
Registration Number:	1522465	CHRISTIAN ROTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)228-1508

Phone:

2122287221

Email:

Reb1010@hotmail.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Richard Bennett, Esq.

Address Line 1:

520 LaGuardia Place

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

ROTHCHARASSMT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Richard Bennett, Esq.

Address Line 1:

520 La Guardia Place

900209832

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0913

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0297

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10012		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Bennett	
Signature:	/Richard Bennett/	
Date: 12/16/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=RothAssmt2#page1.tif source=RothAssmt1#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0914

TRADEMARK REEL: 005631 FRAME: 0298

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Charmant Inc., a Japanese corporation having offices at 6-1 Kawasari-cho, Sabae-shi, Fukui-ken 916-8555, Japan ("Assignor") used the trademark CHRISTIAN ROTH, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and,

WHEREAS, Christian Roth, a individual, a citizen of the Republic of Germany, with a residence at 17 Boulevard de Suisse, Monte Carlo, Monaco ("Assignee") acquired the name and mark from Assignor together with the goodwill and registrations therefor,

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, and one dollar, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee as of the 15th day of September, 2011 U.S. Registration No. 1522465 of CHRISTIAN ROTH registered on January 31, 1989.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee as of the 15th day of September, 2011 the U.S. Registration No. 1522218 of CHRISTIAN ROTH registered on January 24, 1989.
- 3. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all of its statutory and common law right, title and interest, to the extent such rights exist, in and to said name and mark CHRISTIAN ROTH, throughout the world, including the right to sue for all past infringements of same, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark

Charmant Inc.

Name: Masao Miyachi

Title: President & CEO

Date: November 22, 2011

Christian Roth

Date: November 2, 2011

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

On December 16, 2011, an assignment was recorded at Reel/Frame #4680/0913 in connection with Reg. Nos. 1522218 and 1522465. This assignment named the Assignor as "Charmant Kabushiki Kaisha, a Japanese limited liability company having offices at 6-5 Kawasari-cho, Sabae-shi, Fuki-Ken 916-8555, Japan". There were certain errors in the name and address of the Assignor.

First, the Japanese wording "Kabushiki Kaisha" in the name of the Assignor is actually translated into English as "Inc.", therefore, the name of the Assignor should have been noted as "Charmant Inc." - which is the name of the entity that actually executed the referenced assignment recorded at Reel/Frame #4680/0913.

Second, the entity type of the Assignor should be listed as a "corporation", not a "limited liability company".

Third, the house number in Assignor's address should be "6-1", not "6-5".

Fourth, the prefecture in Assignor's address should be "Fukui-ken", not "Fuki-Ken".

Accordingly, pursuant to TMEP §503.06(b) and in order to correct the above errors in the original assignment recorded at Reel/Frame #4680/0913, the parties hereby submit for recordal the attached Corrective Assignment of Trademark Rights and Registrations.

Charmant Inc.

Title: President & CEO

Date: June 9 2011

Christian Roth

By: Name: Christian Roth

Date: May 27, 2015

1305820-v2\NYCDMS

RECORDED: 09/16/2015